## 502182460 01/03/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science	12/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Army, Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	504 Scott Street
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-09-1-0708
City:	Fort Detrick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-5012

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13240821

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3016195034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016198643

Email: Patricia.Fritz@amedd.army.mil

Correspondent Name: US ARMY, SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

Address Line 1: 504 SCOTT STREET

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-09-1-0708
Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Fritz

Total Attachments: 1

source=conf. lic. 13240821#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0569

# PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title for: Splice Variant Specific Messenger RNA Transcripts as Biomarkers of Parkinson's Disease Inventor(s): Judith A. Potashkin US Application Serial No: 13240821 Docket No: 112461.00079 Filing Date: Sept. 22, 2011 Contractor: Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science Issue Date Patent Number: The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.277-11, included in Contract No. DAMD17 W81XWH-09-1-0708 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this 4 day of December, 2012 For: Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science (Contractor's Name) Gignature) Dora Espinosa Title: Director, Office of Sponsored Research Business Address: Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science

> PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 01/03/2013** 

Street:

3333 Green Bay Road

City, State, Zip: North Chicago, IL 60064